506168806 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANGCHENG QIU	12/07/2018
RUI CHEN	12/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUXI APP TEC (WUHAN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 15 BUILDING, NO. 666 GAOXIN ROAD, WUHAN EAST LAKE HIGH-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	HUBEI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	430075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16922427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-467-8720
Email: kokkac@gene.com
Correspondent Name: CHIAKI KOKKA
Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34318-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIAKI KOKKA
SIGNATURE:	/Chiaki Kokka/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 6 (9th-10th Inventors to WuXi App Tec, P34318-WO)#page1.tif source=Assignment 6 (9th-10th Inventors to WuXi App Tec, P34318-WO)#page2.tif

PATENT 506168806 REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0838

Case No. P34318-WO

Confirmatory Assignment

I/We, the undersigned

inventor(s)

Rui Chen, a Chinese citizen c/o WuXi App Tec (Wuhan) Co., Ltd. No. 15 Building, No. 666 GaoXin Road, Wuhan East Lake High-tech Development Zone 430075 Hubei, China

Yangcheng Qiu, a Chinese citizen c/o WuXi App Tec (Wuhan) Co., Ltd. No. 15 Building, No. 666 GaoXin Road, Wuhan East Lake High-tech Development Zone 430075 Hubei, China Employed by:

WuXi App Tec (Wuhan) Co., Ltd.

WuXi App Tec (Wuhan) Co., Ltd.

hereinafter INVENTOR(S), herewith declare that I / we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Jörg Benz Uwe Grether Benoit Hornsperger Bülent Kocer Bernd Kuhn Ann Petersen Hans Richter Satoshi Tsuchiya

Employed by:

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
Chugai Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.
(Chugai)

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention(s) entitled: NEW HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

State Intellectual Property Office of the People's Republic of China

as outlined below:

Case No. P34318-WO Country International Filing Date November 21, 2018 Serial No. PCT/CN2018/116691

PATENT REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0839 Case No. P34318-WO

INVENTOR(S) acknowledge(s) and confirm(s) that

WuXi App Tec (Wuhan) Co., Ltd. No. 15 Building, No. 666 GacXin Road, Wuhan East Lake High-tech Development Zone 430075 Hubei, China

hereinafter "EMPLOYER",

was assigned all my/our right, title, and interest in to and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise, prior to the filing date(s) of the priority application(s), including any rights under international treaty or convention in and to aforementioned invention(s), and in and to any and all applications filed and patents granted and issued therefor, or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue or re-examination thereof, or substitutes thereof in the United States of America.

To the extent that any right, title, and interest of the INVENTOR(S) in, to, and deriving from patent application(s) or the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been owned by EMPLOYER, INVENTOR(S) herewith assign(s) to EMPLOYER all of my/our worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority, including any rights under international treaty or convention in and to aforementioned invention(s), and in and to any and all applications filed and patents granted and issued therefor, or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue or re-examination thereof, or substitutes thereof.

The transfer of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) to their employer is subject to a separate agreement. INVENTOR(s) explicitly approve that transfer.

EMPLOYER, or its designee, shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name, or its designee's name, that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

Wukan China December 7, 2018 Lui Chen Place, Date Rui Chen Wukan, China, December 7, 2018 Yangcheng Qin Place, Date WuXi App Tec (Wuhan) Co., Ltd. Slonghii, China December 10, 2018 Place, Date Tao Guo

PATENT REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 07/23/2020

INVENTOR(S)